



GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT :: :: ::

NOTIFICATION

Dated Aizawl, the 9th December, 2024

No.A.42014/2/2024letter to pursuant No.A.42011/3/2024-RD(Estt): In DP&AR(GGC)/III, dt.2.12.2024 of DP&AR (GG&TW), Pu Denny Lalchhuanawma, Under Secretary, Rural Development Department is hereby appointed as Nodal Officer for e-Office under State Collaboration Initiative Programme in respect of Rural Development Department, Govt. of Mizoram.

Details of Nodal Officer is shown below:-

- Denny Lalchhuanawma, Under Secretary 1. Name & Designation:
- 9862359169 2. Phone Number:
- rdsectt1@gmail.com 3. Email Address:

Sd/-R. ZARZOSANGA

Commr. & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram Rural Development Department

Memo No.A.42011/3/2024-RD(Estt)

Dated Aizawl, the 9th December, 2024

Copy to:

1. P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Rural Development Department.

2. Sr. P.P.S. to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram.

3. P.S. to Commr. & Secretary, Rural Development Department.

4. P.A. to Addl. Secretary, Rural Development Department.

5. Director, Rural Development Department.

6. Deputy Secretary, DP&AR(GG&TW).

7. Officer Concerned.

8. Website Manager, for uploading in the Department's website.

9. Guard file.

mai a/12/24

(LIANHMINGTHANGI HMAR) Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram mRural Development Department